Participants
World Temperate Grasslands Conservation Initiative Workshop
Hohhot, China, June 28-29 2008

Africa

Dr. Clinton Carbutt

Principal Conservation Planner

Planning Division (IEM Section)

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife

PO Box 13053, Cascades 3202

KwaZulu-Natal, SOUTH AFRICA

Tel: +27 (033) 845 1468; Fax: +27 (033) 845 1499
E-mail: carbuttc@kznwildlife.com

Anthea Stephens

Grasslands Programme Manager

South African National Biodiversity Institute (SANBI)
Private Bag X101, Pretoria, 0001 SOUTH AFRICA
Tel: +27 12 843 5289; Fax: +27 86 692 1250

E-mail: stephens@sanbi.org

Mahlodi Tau

Grasslands Programme Officer

Grasslands Programme

South African National Biodiversity Institute (SANBI)
Private Bag X101 Pretoria 0001 SOUTH AFRICA
Tel No: 012 843 5291

Fax No: 012 843 5208

E-mail: tau@sanbi.org

Karsten Wesche

Dept. of Ecology and Ecosystems Research
Albrecht-von-Haller-Institute for Plant Sciences
University of Goettingen

Untere Karspuele 2

D-37073 Goettingen GERMANY

Tel: 0551 39 5723 Fax: 0551 39 3501

E-mail: Karsten.Wesche@biologie.uni-goettingen.de
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Australia

Dr. Dick Williams

Plant Ecologist

CSIRO Sustainable Ecosystems

PMB 44 Winnellie, Darwin

NT 0822 AUSTRALIA

Tel: +61 8 89448426; Fax: +61 8 89448444
E-mail: dick.williams@csiro.au

Dr Bronwyn A. Myers

Senior Research Fellow

School of Environmental and Life Sciences
Charles Darwin University

Darwin NT 0909 AUSTRALIA

Tel: +61 8 89466726

E-mail: bronwyn.myers@cdu.edu.au

Louise Gilfedder

Senior Conservation Scientist

Department of Primary Industries and Water
P.O. Box 44 Hobart 7001

Tasmania, AUSTRALIA

Tel: + 61 3 62338538; Fax: + 61 3 62238603
E-mail: Louise.Gilfedder@dpiw.tas.gov.au

lan Lunt

Associate Professor

Institute for Land, Water and Society, Charles Sturt University
PO Box 789, Albury NSW, 2640 AUSTRALIA

Tel: (02) 60 519 624, Fax: (02) 60 519 897

E-mail: ilunt@csu.edu.au

Central/Eastern Europe

(No representative)
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Dr. Maria Fernandez Gimenez

Assoc Professor, Department of Forests

Rangeland and Watershed Stewardship

Colorado State University

Fort Collins, CO 80523-1472 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Tel: 970-491-0409

E-mail: gimenez@warnercnr.colostate.edu

Enebish Tumurbaatar

Founding Director

Center for Ecosystem Management

Ulaanbaatar, MONGOLIA

Tel: 976-11-352598

E-mail: etumur@magicnet.mn (or) etumur@yahoo.com

New Zealand

Assoc. Prof. Katharine J.M. Dickinson
Botany Department

Lands and Ecology Programme

University of Otago

PO Box 56, Dunedin 9054 NEW ZEALAND
E-mail: kath.dickinson@botany.otago.ac.nz

North America

Jurgen Hoth

Ecosystem Restoration

World Wildlife Fund

Chihuahuan Desert Program
Coronado 1005, Col. Centro
Chihuahua, Chih. 31000, MEXICO
Tel: +52 (6]4) 415 7526 ext 111
Email: jhoth@wwfmex.org

Ed B. Wiken

Fellow, Canadian Plains Research Centre

P.O. Box 59012, Ottawa, Ontario CANADA K1G 5T7

Tel: 613 291-3109 i
E-mail: edwiken@rogers.com R o e
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Bruno Delesalle

Executive Director

Grasslands Conservation Council of British Columbia
954-A Laval Crescent

Kamloops, British Columbia CANADA V2C 5P5
Tel: 250-374-5787; Fax: 250-374-6287

E-mail: bruno.delesalle@bcgrasslands.org

Jeff Hardesty

The Nature Conservancy

Director, Applied Conservation Science
Worldwide Office
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South America

Robert Hofstede

Regional Director (ad interim)

IUCN - SUR

Calle Quitefio Libre E15-12 y La Cumbre
Quito, ECUADOR

Tel: + 593 2 2261076 Fax: + 593 2 2263075
E-mail: robert.hofstede@sur.iucn.org

Ulises Martinez
Agriculture Engineer
Responsible of Agro and Environment Project
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Ukraine
(No representative)
Organizing Committee

Bill Henwood

Project Director

Temperate Grasslands Conservation Initiative

c/o Parks Canada 300-300 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, British Columbia CANADA V6B 6B4
Tel: 604-666-0285; Fax: 604-666-0446

E-mail: Bill. Henwood@pc.gc.ca

Alan Mark

Deputy Project Director

Temperate Grasslands Conservation Initiative
c/o Botany Department, Otago University
P.O. Box 56, Dunedin NEW ZEALAND

Tel: +64-3-479-7573; Fax: +64-3-479-7583
E-mail: amark@otago.ac.nz

Siobhan Denniss

Conservation Project Officer

Regional Protected Areas Programme, Asia

IUCN Asia Regional Office

63 Sukhumvit, Soi 39 (Prompong)

Wattana, Bangkok — 10110 THAILAND

Tel: + 662 662 4029 Ext: 152 Fax: + 662 662 4387
Email: siobhan@iucnt.org

Bob Peart, R.P.Bio

Project Coordinator

Temperate Grasslands Conservation Initiative
11166 Willow Road

Sidney, British Columbia CANADA V8L 5K6
Tel: (250) 655-0250; Fax: (250) 655-0297
E-mail: bobpeart@shaw.ca
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